California Fish and Game Commission

Summary

SCH Number

TBD

Lead Agency

California Fish and Game Commission

Document Title

Proposed Amendments to 2023-2024 Klamath River Basin Sport Fishing Regulations

Document Type

NOI - Notice of Intent

Received

04/14/2023

Document Description

The California Fish and Game Commission (Commission) proposes to amend sections 5.87 and 7.40 in Title 14, California Code of Regulations (CCR) related to Klamath River basin sport fishing regulations.

The proposed sport fishing regulations for the Klamath and Trinity rivers will set a Klamath River Basin quota between 0 and 67,600 adult Klamath River fall-run Chinook salmon (KRFC) and may close take and possession of Klamath River Fall Chinook salmon or increase or decrease current salmon bag and possession limits. The following options are proposed for the Commission's consideration:

Option 1

- Bag limit of [0-4] Chinook salmon of which no more than [0-4] fish over [20-24] inches total length may be retained until the subquota is met, then 0 fish over [20-24] inches total length.
- Possession limit of [0-12] Chinook salmon of which no more than [0-4] fish over [20-24] inches total length may be retained when take of salmon over [20-24] inches total length is allowed.

Option 2

Closed to the take and possession of Chinook salmon.

The Commission will consider this action at a webinar/teleconference meeting scheduled on May 17, 2023. Background information and information on public participation may be found at www.fgc.ca.gov.

Contact Information

Melissa Miller-Henson
California Fish and Game
Commission
Mailing Address
California Fish and Game
Commission
P.O. Box 944209, Sacramento,
CA 94244-2090

www.fgc.ca.gov Physical Address California Fish and Game Commission 715 P Street, 16th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (916) 653-4899 FGC@fgc.ca.gov